Form No. 77	For Uploading on Website
	COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)
	IN THE COURT OF Sh. Bikramjit Singh Additional District and Sessions Judge -I Barnala
	Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

TEJ KAUR Vs. NASIB KAUR AND ORS.

CNR No. PBBR01-000929-2023 Next Date: - 09-01-2025

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

RESPONDENT NO. 3: AMARJIT KAUR @ KAALE D/O ATMA SINGH S/O LABH SINGH R/O NANAKSAR ROAD, NEAR RESIDENCE OF DOCTOR AMAR SINGH, BHADAUR, TEHSIL TAPA, DISTRICT BARNALA.

RESPONDENT NO. 4: BABBLI KAUR D/O ATMA SINGH S/O LABH SINGH R/O BHADAUR, DISTRICT BARNALA, NOW WIFE OF SURINDER SINGH S/O SUBEDAR KARNAIL SINGH, R/O NEAR TAPA-BHADAUR MAIN ROAD, VILLAGE AALIKE, TEHSIL PHUL, DISTRICT BATHINDA.

RESPONDENT NO. 6: CHARANJIT KAUR D/O HAKAM SINGH S/O LABH SINGH R/O NANAKSAR ROAD, NEAR RESIDENCE OF DOCTOR AMAR SINGH BHADAUR TEHSIL TAPA DISTRICT BARNALA.

RESPONDENT NO. 7: AMARJIT KAUR D/O HAKAM SINGH S/O LABH SINGH R/O BHADAUR DISTRICT BARNALA NOW WIFE OF LATE BUTA SINGH S/O LATE NAND SINGH R/O VILLAGE RUREKE KALAN TEHSIL TAPA DISTRICT BARNALA.

RESPONDENT NO. 9: RAKKHI KAUR D/O HAKAM SINGH S/O LABH SINGH R/O NANAKSAR ROAD, NEAR RESIDENCE OF DOCTOR AMAR SINGH, BHADAUR, TEHSIL TAPA, DISTRICT BARNALA.

RESPONDENT NO. 11: NANJO KAUR D/O HAKAM SINGH S/O LABH SINGH R/O BHADAUR DISTRICT BARNALA NOW WIFE OF PAL SINGH S/O SURJIT SINGH R/O VILLAGE TALWANDI, TEHSIL TAPA, DISTRICT BARNALA.

To,

The Manager CHARDIKALA. Chandigarh.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence,

this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 09-01-2025 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 20-12-2024.

Additional District and Sessions Judge -I
Barnala

